Dear WHBC Family,

Beginning Monday, November 3rd, we will embark on our second church-wide Bible reading journey
through the Book of Acts—reading one chapter each weekday and two chapters on Saturdays. This
rhythm will allow us to complete the entire Book of Acts together again in one month.

Our goal is not just to read Scripture, but to meet with God through it. As we read, we’ll follow the story
of how God’s Spirit empowered ordinary people to carry the extraordinary message of Jesus into the
world—and we’ll pray that He does the same through us.

To help guide your devotional time, we’ll use a simple and powerful method that I call the “Devotional
FLOW.” This approach helps both the seart and the mind engage with the Word—so that we don’t just
understand it, but live it out.

THE DEVOTIONAL FLOW METHOD EXPLAINED

F — FIRST IMPRESSIONS

After reading today’s chapter, write down your first thoughts. What stood out? What surprised or
encouraged you? What was confusing or challenging? You can also summarize what you read in your
own words or describe how it connects to your life right now.

This step helps us notice what’s there before diving deeper.

L — LIST YOUR OBSERVATIONS

Now look closely at what the passage actually says. What do you see explicitly in the text? Are there
repeated words, contrasts, commands, or patterns? What themes are emerging? Who are the key
people, and what do they do or say?

This step moves us into Bible study—training our eyes to see God’s truth clearly and accurately.

O — OPEN YOUR HEART

After observing the text, pause and invite the Holy Spirit to speak. Ask: What is God showing me
personally? Is He convicting, encouraging, or challenging me? What does this passage reveal about Jesus,
and how does it draw me closer to Him?

This is where Scripture moves from our head to our heart.

W — WALK IT OUT

Finally, consider how you will respond. What one action can you take today based on what you’ve read?
Maybe it’s a verse to memorize, a prayer to pray, a step of obedience, or an attitude to change.

As James reminds us, “Be doers of the Word, and not hearers only.” (James 1:22)

A Word of Encouragement

As we journey again through Acts together, my prayer is that this month becomes a time of spiritual
renewal and fresh vision for our church. May the same Spirit who empowered the first believers ignite our
hearts with courage, unity, and passion for the Gospel... and set our church on fire!



WHBC Acts Reading Plan & Devotional Journal

Schedule: Monday through Saturday (Sundays for rest/reflection)

Week 1

« Monday - November 3, 2025: Acts 1

o Tuesday - November 4, 2025: Acts 2

o Wednesday - November 5, 2025: Acts 3
o Thursday - November 6, 2025: Acts 4

o Friday - November 7, 2025: Acts 5

o Saturday - November 8, 2025: Acts 67

Week 2

o Monday - November 10, 2025: Acts 8

o Tuesday - November 11, 2025: Acts 9

o Wednesday - November 12, 2025: Acts 10
o Thursday - November 13, 2025: Acts 11

o Friday - November 14, 2025: Acts 12

o Saturday - November 15, 2025: Acts 13—-14

Week 3

« Monday - November 17, 2025: Acts 15

o Tuesday - November 18, 2025: Acts 16

o Wednesday - November 19, 2025: Acts 17
o Thursday - November 20, 2025: Acts 18

o Friday - November 21, 2025: Acts 19

o Saturday - November 22, 2025: Acts 20-21

Week 4

« Monday - November 24, 2025: Acts 22

o Tuesday - November 25, 2025: Acts 23

« Wednesday - November 26, 2025: Acts 24
o Thursday - November 27, 2025: Acts 25

o Friday - November 28, 2025: Acts 26

o Saturday - November 29, 2025: Acts 27-28



